

JATC - 2023-24

"The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is \$7,000. (Includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics)

"All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school sponsored/supported activity. Actual amount charged may be less.

JATC NORTH	Required	Optional	JATC SOUTH	Required	Optional
Biotechnology	\$115.00	\$150.00	Agriculture Communication	\$50.00	\$40.00
*Biotechnology Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$70.00		Barbering	\$826.00	\$1,016.00
**CNA	\$520.00	\$110.00	Behavioral Health	\$20.00	
*CNA Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$65.00		Criminal Justice	\$225.00	\$99.00
Computer Programming	\$100.00	\$117.00	*Criminal Justice Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$100.00	
*Computer Programming Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$80.00		EMT	\$586.00	\$364.00
**Dental	\$160.00	\$100.00	*EMT Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$90.00	
Digital Media	\$245.00	\$100.00	Fire Science	\$585.00	\$546.00
*Digital Media Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$75.00		*Fire Science Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$85.00	
Engineering		\$145.00	Hair Design	\$1,070.00	\$1,236.00
*Engineering Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$45.00		Landscape Architect	\$50.00	\$135.00
Engineering - Aerospace		\$176.00	Nail Technology	\$795.00	\$891.00
*Engineering - Aerospace Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$15.00		Natural Resources	\$50.00	\$60.00
Engineering - Civil		\$176.00	Teacher Education	\$150.00	\$100.00
*Engineering - Civil Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$45.00		*Teacher Education Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$80.00	
Engineering - Robotics		\$160.00	Introduction to Teaching	\$50.00	
*Engineering - Robotics Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$45.00		Urban Horticulture	\$70.00	\$115.00
**Medical Assistant	\$542.00	\$170.00	Welding	\$465.00	\$1,331.00
**Pharmacy Technician	\$692.00	\$162.00	*Welding Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$55.00	
Aviation	\$490.00	\$80.00			
*Aviation Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$65.00				
Sports Med & Rehab	Up to \$935	\$375.00			
*Sports Med & Rehab Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$160.00				
Veterinary Science	\$30.00	\$60.00			
Web Design	\$140.00	\$50.00			
*Web Design Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition	\$75.00				
Esports	\$220.00	\$50.00			
*Non-Waivable					
**Immunization needs are different for each student. Most stude	nts will alread	ly have had	the		
majority of the required immunizations. Fees can cost up to \$70	00 based on th	he Utah Dep	partment		
of Health immunization rates.					
Overnight travel experiences are in addition to the fees listed abo	ve.				